OWNER’S  MANUAL
READ AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
Model No. FP3120**
The Vetricco®
Ceiling Fan
VETRICCO® Fan
Satin Nickel Finish
shown with

13 Remote Control C26
14 Canopy Receiver Unit RECAN68UD
How To Order Parts
When ordering repair parts, always
give the following information:
• Part Number
• Part Description
• Fan Model Number
Contact your retail store for repair parts.
13
NOTE: The illustration shown is not to scale or its actual confi guration may vary
The Vetricco® FP3120**
Exploded-View
4
1
Figure 1
3
2a
8 12
ref
7
6
5
14
10
11
2b
2c
2d
2
13
12
Reversing
Switch
9
14
Trouble Shooting
▲WARNING
For your own safety turn off power at fuse box or circuit breaker before trouble shooting your fan.
Trouble Probable Cause Suggested Remedy
1.  FAN  WILL  NOT  START
1.  Fuse or circuit breaker blown.
2.  Loose power line connections to the fan, or loose
switch wire connections in the switch housing.
3.  Reversing switch in neutral position.
4.  Dead battery in remote control.
1.  Check main and branch circuit fuses or circuit
breakers.
2.  Check line wire connections to fan and switch wire
connections in the switch housings.
CAUTION: Make sure main power is turned off !
3.  Make sure reversing switch position is all the way to
one side.
4.  Replace with fresh battery.
2.  FAN  SOUNDS  NOISY
1.  Blades not attached to fan.
2.  Loose screws in motor housing.
3.  Screws securing fan blade holders to motor flywheel
are loose.
4.  Wire connectors inside housing rattling.
5.  Motor noise caused by solid state variable speed
control.
6.  Screws holding blades to blade holders are loose.
7.  Lower housing support set screw loose.
1.  Attach blades to fan before operating.
2.  Check to make sure all screws in motor housing are
snug (not over-tight).
3.  Check to make sure the screws which attach the fan
blade holders to the motor flywheel are tight.
4.  Check to make sure wire connectors in switch
housing are not rattling against each other or against
the interior wall of the switch housing.
CAUTION: Make sure main power is turned off !